

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 71 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 31, delete "parties with an interest in developing" and
- 2 insert "**persons in interest of the proposed coal bed methane**
- 3 **production area**".
- 4 Page 3, line 32, delete "commercially minable coal resources".
- 5 Page 4, line 5, delete "any".
- 6 Page 4, delete lines 7 through 8 and insert "**persons in interest of**
- 7 **the proposed coal bed methane production area**".
- 8 Page 4, line 10, delete "seam" and insert "**resources**".
- 9 Page 4, line 11, delete "outside" and insert "**contiguous to**".
- 10 Page 4, delete lines 24 through 25.
- 11 Page 4, line 26, delete "(2)" and insert "**(1)**".
- 12 Page 4, line 28, delete "(3)" and insert "**(2)**".
- 13 Page 4, line 36, delete ":" and insert "**associated with a mine in**
- 14 **subdivision (1) or (2) and on which a commercially minable coal**
- 15 **resource is located;**".
- 16 Page 4, delete lines 37 through 41.
- 17 Page 5, line 1, delete ", in the case of" and insert "**other person in**
- 18 **interest that has the right to develop the coal resources**".
- 19 Page 5, delete lines 2 through 3.
- 20 Page 5, delete line 6 and insert "**persons notified under subsection**
- 21 **(c)**".
- 22 Page 5, line 7, delete "right to develop the coal resources".
- 23 Page 5, line 28, after "person" insert "**in interest**".
- 24 Page 5, line 39, after "not" insert ",".
- 25 Page 5, line 40, after "(g)" insert ",".
- 26 Page 7, line 14, delete ":" and insert "**to the division the affidavit**
- 27 **under subsection (b) and copy of the logs under subsection (c);**
- 28 **and**".
- 29 Page 7, delete lines 15 through 21.
- 30 Page 7, line 34, after "(b)," insert "**the director may require**".

- 1 Page 7, line 34, delete "shall" and insert "**to**".
- 2 Page 8, line 3, after "person" insert "**in interest**".
- 3 Page 8, line 4, delete "an interest" and insert "**the right**".
- 4 Page 8, delete lines 20 through 21.
- 5 Page 8, line 22, delete "(c)" and insert "**(b)**".
- 6 Page 8, line 25, delete "(e)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 7 Page 8, line 27, after "a" insert "**potential**".
- 8 Page 8, line 30, delete "(d)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 9 Page 8, line 33, delete "(c)(2)" and insert "**(b)(2)**".
- 10 Page 8, line 36, delete "(e)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 11 Page 8, line 37, delete "(c)" and insert "**(b)**".
- 12 Page 9, line 12, reset in roman "shall".
- 13 Page 9, line 13, delete "must".
- 14 Page 14, line 11, delete ":" and insert "**results in waste.**".
- 15 Page 14, delete lines 12 through 25.
- 16 Page 14, line 26, delete "(c)" and insert "**(b)**".
- 17 Page 14, line 29, delete "(d)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 18 Page 14, line 35, delete "and will not".
- 19 Page 14, line 35, after "in" insert "**waste; or**".
- 20 Page 14, delete line 36.
- 21 Page 14, line 37, delete "subject to subsections (e) and (f)".
- 22 Page 14, line 39, delete "(d)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 23 Page 14, line 39, delete "alternative" and insert "**affidavit**".
- 24 Page 14, line 39, delete "(c)(1)" and insert "**(b)(1)**".
- 25 Page 14, delete line 40 and insert "**the applicant**".
- 26 Page 14, line 42, delete "received by the owner and, if" and insert
- 27 "**given to the person in interest**".
- 28 Page 15, line 1, delete "applicable, the lessee".
- 29 Page 15, delete lines 3 through 10.
- 30 Page 15, line 11, delete "(g)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 31 Page 15, line 11, delete "with the following interests" and insert "**in**
- 32 "**interest**".
- 33 Page 15, line 13, delete "diminution of a commercially minable
- 34 coal" and insert "**waste.**".
- 35 Page 15, delete lines 14 through 18.
- 36 Page 15, line 19, delete "(h)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 37 Page 15, line 19, delete "who files" and insert "**may file**".
- 38 Page 15, line 19, after "IC 14-37-7-8" insert "**but**".

- 1 Page 15, line 21, delete "(c)(2)" and insert "**(b)(2)**".
- 2 Page 15, line 22, delete "(i)" and insert "**(f)**".
- 3 Page 15, line 23, delete "(g)" and insert "(d)".
- 4 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to SB 71 as printed January 21, 2011.)

Senator WATERMAN